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Director

REGIOML OFFICE BUILDING
Z3G} WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 1 08

MARloN, ILLINOIS 62959
(618)99&7GlO

Fax (618) 993-7258

C.S.R. Roofing Contractors
Mr. Mario Cairo
6720 W. Roosevelt
Oak Park, lllinois 60304

MICHAEL A. BITANDIC BUILDING
160 NORTH LASATLE STBEET, SUTTE C.13OO

cHlcAGo, ILLINOIS 60601'3150
(312) 793'28010

Fax (3'12) 793'5257

ONEWESTOLD STATE CAPITOL PLAZA
3F FLOOR

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701
(217) 782-6206

Fax: (2171 782:0596

,VNS
RE: NOTICE oF F-IRST VIOLATION

Public Body: Northeastem lllinois University
Projec{: Re-Roofing
IDOL Case No.: 2004-PW-APA1'1225

Dear Mr. Cairo:

This letter is format notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (|D-OL) !q?t .
the above named addressees have violated the lilinois Prevailing Wage Act (s20 lLcS 13011'et. seq.)
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Molation and is issued by lDoL pursuant to sec{ion 1'la of

trne AA, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100'

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of

*.g"r of Gook County to 'rts workers. The Department has determined that ll19 !ot"lgtount of wages by

wh;rch workers were underpaid was $1,041.63. This amount represents the difference between tlYl

wages paid and the amount required under'the,Act. The assessed 20% statuto! P|lglty amounted to
gZiZ.Sb. The totat amount ass'essed against the contractor on this project was $l'254.13. ,

lf the Department determines that the aboVe ndmed addressees have committed a. second violation of

tne nct witnin two (2) yearsof the date of a Notice of First Violation, they will be s-ubject to a summary .-
debarment for.a perioi oi t*o 14 yearc, during'which time,it will be unable to perform work on'any public

;;;k p;;j"rr'upbn it"ujno oi fv6tice br sec6qo Violation, they have the right to reque{ a hearing to-

contest the violation"rna.tfyiog the Notices oifirst anO Seconi Molatrgns,,qurslantJo Section 11a of -
the Act and the prevailing rnirg-" Hearing pioCeouies, :A nearlng is NoT available solely upon Notice of

First Molation.
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